chewing varieties BSRI Akh 41 performed better than the others in respect of yield. 

Results indicated strong possibilities of present technique to screen sugarcane genotypes for superior 

tolerance to drought and salinity stress. On the other hand, total expenditure for the project is 33, 

15009/- (Thirty three lakh fifteen thousand and nine taka only) 

CRG Sub-Project Completion Report (PCR) 

A. Sub-project Description 

1. Title of the CRG sub-project:  
Screening of sugarcane genotypes based on adaptive mechanisms under drought and salinity 
stress due to climatic change